
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET UG-250151 

1 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
PUBLIC COUNSEL 

800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188 

(206) 464-7744 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Docket UG-250151 
 In the Matter of Cascade Natural Gas Corporation’s Petition for Accounting Tariff Deferral  

 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the Notice of Appearance upon all parties of 
record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the email address(es) or by mailing a true 
and correct copy, postage prepaid, to each party or party representative listed in the 
Commission's master service list for this docket. 
 

COMMISSION STAFF: 
 
Jeff Roberson  
Josephine R.K. Strauss  
Liam Weiland  
Office of the Attorney General  
PO Box 40128  
Olympia, WA 98504  
Phone: (360) 664-1186  
Jeff.Roberson@atg.wa.gov 
Josephine.Strauss@atg.wa.gov 
Liam.Weiland@atg.wa.gov 
 
Karen Stratford, 
Karent.Stratford@atg.wa.gov 
 
Elzabeth DeMarco, 
Elzabeth.DeMarco@atg.wa.gov 
 
Jeanne Roth, 
Jeanne.Roth@atg.wa.gov 
 

CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORP: 
 
Jacob Betterbed  
Lori A. Blattner  
Cascade Natural Gas Corporation  
8113 W Grandridge Blvd  
Kennewick, WA 99336 
Jacob.Betterbed@cngc.com 
Lori.Blattner@intgas.com 
 

THE ENERGY PROJECT: 
 
Yochanan Zakai  
Shute, Mihaly, & Weinberger, LLP  
396 Hayes Street  
San Francisco, California 94102 
YZakai@smwlaw.com 
 
Sara L. Breckenridge 
breckenridge@smwlaw.com 

AWEC: 
 
Chad Stokes  
Tommy A. Brooks  
Cable Huston, LLP  
1455 SW Broadway, Suite 1500  
Portland, OR 97201 
CStokes@cablehuston.com 
TBrooks@cablehuston.com  
 

 
 
 
 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET UG-250151 

2 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
PUBLIC COUNSEL 

800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188 

(206) 464-7744 
 

Dated at Seattle, Washington this 21st day of March 2025. 
 
             
       JEAN MARTIN, 
       Paralegal 


